504256738 03/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4303418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER GAIDUK	01/11/2017
BURKHARD GOETZ	01/11/2017
STANISLAV KALININ	01/11/2017
MICHAEL WACKE	02/14/2017
MARKUS JAEGER	01/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15507126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email:docket@mwpatentlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MAYER & WILLIAMS PCAddress Line 1:928 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: MOUTAINSIDE, NEW JERSEY 07092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2057.46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/lisabianco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0074 source=2057-46-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2057-46-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=2057-46-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041470 FRAME: 0075

Docket No.: 2057/46

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION (SOLE OR JOINT)

WHEREAS,

- 1. Alexander GAIDUK;
- 2. Burkhard GOETZ;
- 3. Stanislav KALININ;
- 4. Michael WACKE; and
- 5. Markus JAEGER

residing at

- 1. Loebichauer Strasse 92, 07749, Jena, Germany;
- 2. Mittelstrasse 53, 07745, Jena, Germany;
- 3. Luetzendorfer Strasse 44, 99427, Weimar, Germany;
- 4. James-Graf-von-Moltke-Weg 27, 37085, Goettingen, Germany; and
- 5. Parkstrasse 3, 04420 Markranstaedt, Germany.

(hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as "assignor") have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD FOR CORRECTING A COLOR REPRODUCTION OF A DIGITAL MICROSCOPE AND DIGITAL MICROSCOPE

which application was

	executed by the inventor(s) on the date of execution of this assignment, or	
⊠ anc	described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on <u>August 25, 201</u> accorded Serial No. PCT/EP2015/069435,	<u>5</u>

and

WHEREAS, CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH, Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to each assignor

1 of 3

Docket No.: 2057/46

かかの

of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignors, collectively and severally, hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said patent application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said invention or issuing from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereto in such foreign countries as may be known to and within the control of assignors and assignors will in good faith testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding, or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits, or the like required or useful to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or Letters Patent or equivalent thereof in any aforesaid country of the world which may be necessary or desirable therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature representing my hand and seal on the respective date(s) indicated.

(1) of ff. Carry	Date 11.01.2017
Alexander GAIDOK Witness: Witness:	Date:
(2) Burkhard GOETZ	Date
Witness: Lha & Le	Date: 6.2.2017 Date: 6.2.7617

Docket No.: 2057/46

(5) Markus JAEGER

(3) 📈	Stanislav KALININ Witness:	Date: $\sqrt{29.01.2017}$ Date: $\sqrt{29.01.2017}$
(4) <u>v</u>	Michael WACKE Witness: Michael WACKE Witness: Michael WACKE	Date: 14.02.2017 Date: 14.02.2017 Date: 14.02.2017

Date 77.07.2072

3 of 3

 Witness:
 Date:
 24.01.2010

 Witness:
 Date:
 26.01.2010